

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10787/2020

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sita Ram Sharma,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv., Mr. Tarang Gupta, Adv., Mr. Pranav Bhansali, Adv. Mr. Mirza Faisa Baig, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

05/12/2022

Learned Advocate General submits that copy of second stay application has been supplied to him and he needs time to file reply to the same.

Learned Advocate General is free to do so.

List on 19.12.2022.

सत्यमेव जयते

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav /86