

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10787/2020

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sita Ram Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General with Mr. Daksh Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

06/01/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that though second stay application has been filed by the petitioners, however, since pleadings are complete, the writ petition itself can be disposed of finally at the orders stage.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopsis and relevant case law on which they intend to rely, at least, three days in advance, after exchanging copy with each other.

List this case for final disposal at the orders stage on 13.02.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav /86