

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10787/2020

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sita Ram Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ajatshatru Mina                                                                                                        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Dhriti Laddha for<br>Mr. Rajendra Prasad, (Sr. Adv.)<br>Advocate General<br>Mr. Bakar Tak for<br>Mr. Mirza Faisal Baig |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**27/01/2026**

1. A request is made on behalf of learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned Advocate General for adjournment.
2. List this matter for final disposal on 11.02.2026 at 2:00 PM.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

MR/40