

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10787/2020

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sita Ram Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Adv. (Advocate General) assisted by Ms.Dhriti Loddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

23/04/2026

Learned counsel for both the parties are in agreement that the present petition be tagged along with DB Special Appeal Writ bearing No. 151/2020 titled as "*Vikas Kumar Gupta Vs. State of Rajasthan*".

Registry is directed to list this case before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for tagging along with the above mentioned appeal.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J