

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 151/2020
CNR: RJHC020146622020 | URN: SAW / 321U / 2020

Vikash Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. Pooran Mal Gupta
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10787/2020
CNR: RJHC020546212020 | URN: CW / 20034U / 2020
Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sita Ram Sharma,
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Kala and Mr. Nrip Raj Bhati for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina Mr. Kashav Parashar for Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG assisted by Ms. Drishti Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/09/2026

1. Arguing counsels for the appellants are stated to be in personal difficulty today, and a request has been made on their behalf by learned proxy counsels.
2. Post these matters on 07.10.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J